

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22901/2019

SHAYAM SHRAVANJI FALKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Notice could not be served to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as postal remarks shows "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar