

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22901/2019

SHAYAM SHRAVANJI FALKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sashwat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Cour

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.12.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.2 has expired and respondent No.3 is a part and parcel of respondent No.2. He seeks and is given two weeks' time, to take appropriate steps in respect of these respondents.

List again on 16.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar