

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22901/2019

SHAYAM SHRAVANJI FALKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
RESEARCH INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181561/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 181725/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20854/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 20855/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Ms. Sandhya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashwat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on IA No. 181561/2022, IA No. 181725/2022
and IA No. 20854/2023, returnable within four weeks.(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)