

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22901/2019

SHAYAM SHRAVANJI FALKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH INSTITUTE &
ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.3 has been deleted from the array of parties
vide order dated 03.03.2023.

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in
respect of respondent no.2 terms of order dt 06.05.2022.
However, notice on application for substitution was issued to
respondent no.2 and the same is delivered to him, but none
appeared. Hence service is deemed to be complete on respondent
no.2.

List the application for substitution of deceased
petitioner no.11 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ