

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22901/2019

SHAYAM SHRAVANJI FALKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING RESEARCH
INSTITUTE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal Singh Khullar, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Sandaal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 181561 181725 of 2022 and 20854 & 20855 of 2023

1. Delay condoned.
2. Abatement, if any, is set aside.
3. Application for substitution is allowed.
4. Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER